UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

VALVE CORPORATION,

Petitioner,

v.

IRONBURG INVENTIONS LTD.,

Patent Owner.

Case IPR2016-00948

Patent 8,641,525

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR. GLEN STEVICK

Mail Stop "PATENT BOARD"

Patent Trial and Appeal Board U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

DOCKET

A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR COUNSEL OF RECORD:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that counsel for Petitioner Valve Corporation will conduct cross-examination by deposition of Patent Owner Ironburg Inventions Ltd.'s witness, Glen Stevick, Ph.D., as follows:

Place:	The Doubletree by Hilton 300 Canal St. New Orleans, LA 70130	
Time:	9:00AM, 15 March 2017	
Name of witness: Glen Stevick,		en Stevick, Ph.D.

The cross-examination will be directed to IPR Case IPR2016-00948 (U.S. Patent No. 8,641,525).

The cross-examination will be taken before a qualified, certified court reporter or other officer authorized to administer oaths and will be recorded stenographically, may employ LiveNote, and may be videotaped, and will continue from day-to-day until completed.

Dated: February 22, 2017 Respectfully submitted,

RM

By: /Joshua C. Harrison, USPTO Reg. # 45,686/

Joshua C. Harrison, USPTO Reg. # 45,686 BARCELÓ, HARRISON & WALKER, LLP

2901 West Coast Hwy, Suite 200 Newport Beach, CA 92663 (949) 340-9736

Attorneys for Petitioner, Valve Corporation

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies, in accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.205, that on February 22, 2017 a true copy of the foregoing NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR. GLEN STEVICK was served in its entirety on the Patent Owner via electronic mail and electronically via PTAB E2E to:

Ehab Samuel Reg. No. 57,905 Email: esamuel@manatt.com

Danielle Mihalkanin Reg. No. 69,506 Email: dmihalkanin@manatt.com

> Manatt, Phelps & Phillips, LLP 11355 W. Olympic Blvd. Los Angeles, CA 90064

Attorneys for Ironburg Inventions Ltd.,

Dated: February 22, 2017

DOCKE

A R M

By: /Joshua C. Harrison, USPTO Reg. # 45,686/

Joshua C. Harrison, USPTO Reg. # 45,686 BARCELÓ, HARRISON & WALKER, LLP

2901 West Coast Hwy, Suite 200 Newport Beach, CA 92663 (949) 340-9736

Attorneys for Petitioner, Valve Corporation